Rajshahi Medical University



By Order of the Vice-Chancellor

The under mentioned candidates are declared to have passed the Third Professional BUMS Examination, May-2021. The result are published provisionally subject to the approval of the syndicate. University authority reserves the right to correct or cancel the result if any discrepancy arises.

> Third Professional BUMS Examination, May-2021 (In Serial order)

> > **Pass**

Hamdard Unani Medical College & Hospital

Roll No	Name of Candidates	Remarks Hon's in Course
201811551001	MD. ABDULLAH PRAMANIK	Elmul Amraz -Wa - Elme Hayati Khurd (Pathology & Microbiology) Elmus Saidalah (Pharmacy & Pharmaceutical) Mualazat (Medicine & Allied Subjects)
201811551002	RUKAIYA KHATUN	Elmus Saidalah (Pharmacy & Pharmaceutical)
201811551003	MAISHA SUMAYA AMIN	
201811551004	MOST. UMMY HABIBA TANIA	8 (P
201811551005	MD. NURE ALAM	Elmus Saidalah (Pharmacy & Pharmaceutical)
201811551006	MOHIDUL ISLAM	3,004,000
201811551007	MD. IBRAHIM PARVEZ	
201811551008	MD. SULTAN MAHMUD	
201811551009	MD. LUTFAR RAHMAN LION	
201811551010	ISMAT TASFIA	
201811551012	PALLAB SARKAR	Elmus Saidalah (Pharmacy & Pharmaceutical) Mualazat (Medicine & Allied Subjects)

Statistics of Result

No. Registered No. Appeared No. Passed Percentage 11 11 100%

Administrative Building Rajshahi Medical University

11

22/0c H m pu muco Controller of Examinations Rajshahi Medical University

Page 2 of 2

Third Professional BUMS Examination, May-2021

Memo No. RMU/BUMS/44/2018/24/31

Dated: 08.10.2022

Copy forwarded for information and necessary action to (Not based on seniority):-

- 1. Dean, Faculty of Medicine, Rajshahi Medical University, Rajshahi.
- 2. Chairman, Third Professional BUMS Examination, May-2019 Committee.
- 3. Principal, Hamdard Unani Medical College & Hospital
- 4. Registrar, Director (Finance & Accounts) Rajshahi Medical University.
- 5. Adminstrator, Computer Center, RMU (With a request to circulate by internet).
- 6. Deputy/Assistant/Section Officer, RMU (With a request to present in the next meeting of the syndicate).
- 7. PS to V.C, RMU.
- 8. PS to Pro V.C, RMU.
- 9. Public relation officer, RMU.
- 10. Deputy Registrar/ Assistant Registrar/ Section Officer, (Academic Section), RMU.
- 11. Deputy/Assistant Controller / Section Officer, office of the controller of Examinations (Bills/Record/Certificates), RMU.
- 12. News paper readers forum, RMU.
- 13. Notice Board, Rajshahi Medical University.

14.

Deputy Controller of Examinations Rajshahi Medical University.